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the field of export, grading has established foreign markets, helped to create new markets and also helped the country to earn more foreign exchange.

Out of about 2,000 important wholesale markets in the country, 731) Markets have already bem brought under Regulation during the Second Five Year Plan. All the remaining markets are expected to be regulated by the end of the Third Five Year Plan.
Regulation of Markets have introduced rationalisation of market charges, correct weighment!, immediate payments and settlements of disputes over quality.
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Types of Defects of Handicapped
People

1986. Shrimati Savltri Nigam: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state the steps Government are taking for the early detection of the various types of handicapped people with a view to prevention and early cure'

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sashfla.
Nayar): The Committee on Rehabilitation Centres at its meeting held on 21-8-1961 decided to carry out a
survey by circulating a questionnaire to hospitals employing Occupational Therapists or having established departments, to ascertain the types of courses handled and the nature of services provide:!. The survey would include physiotherapy, Occupational Therapy, Vocational training, Social Services and Prosthetic Services available to the disabled at various places.
Such a survey when completed would give information regarding the vario1l.3 types of handicapped people. The Committee also decided to establish Rehabilitation Centres attached to-Medical Colleges with a view to provide comprehensive services to the major categories of physically handicapped persons commencing from medical rehabilitation and ending with remunerative employment. The views of the PrincipalslDeans of all the Med'cal Colleges and A.M.Os Of the State were also ascertained in the matter and they have agreed that Rehabilitation Centres might be developed as adjuncts to Medical Colleges. How to implement the above proposal is under consideration of the Committee.

RIIIlDinK of Special Trams betw_
Madras UIcl Maaplore

1987. Shri Ko,.a: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state whether Govemment will consider the possibility of running a few holiday specials between Madras and Mangalore during Rarnzan, Onam, Bakrid and Christmas festivals?

The Deputy MinIster in the Ministry of Railwa,.s (Shri Shahnawu Khan): Consistent with the availability of coaches, locomotives, line capacity room on existing trains, and the need for clearing goods tratllc Railways generally endeavour to make satisfactory arrangements by augmenting existing trains and or running special trains as far as feasible and as the traffic offering may warrant
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However, it may be mentioned. that in the past no holiday specials were run between Madras and Mangalore during anyone of the festivals, in question as the traffic offering did not justify their running. During Onam and Christmas fest'vals, the loads of existing trains were augmented to the maximum capacity, as and when
.required and feasible.
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Medical Colleges in Andhra Pradesh

1989. Shri E. MadhusuclaD BaAl: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to
-state:

(a) the recurring and Den-reeur-
ring grants given to the ~t
Medical Coflegt* in 1.ndhra Pradesh
4uring 1961-62; and

(b) the grants that will be gIven flo these colleges during 1962-63?

The Mnlster of Health (Dr. SushiJ.a Nayar) (a) According to the existing procedure for the release of Central assistance to the States in respect of various Centrally aidedlsponsored Health Schemes, allotment of funds

, is not made Scheme-wise blilt the amount is aanctioned only at the end of each financial year for broad groups or categories of Schemes Three-fourths Of the total Central as~
sistance allocated for a financial year is, however, released in lump sum ways and means advances to the State Governments in nine equal instalments during the course of the year.
A lump sit grant of Rs, 53'14 lakh. in respect of Centrally aided schemes including the schemes falling under 'Medical Education', was aanctioned to the Government of Andhra Pradesh during 1961-62. During the same period an ad hoc grant of Rs. 5,00,000 each was also aanctioned to the (i)
Medical Colleee, Warangal, and (if)
Sri Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada, which are private institutions.

(b) The question of payment of grants to the State Government for schemes included in the State Plan during 1962-63 will be considered towards the close of the current financial year on receipt of the figures of expenditure from the State .

National Health Scheme

1990. Shri E. MadhusuclaD Rao: WUI the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering to have a National Health Scheme to provide the general pubUc facilities on the lines of C.H.S.
Scheme;

(b) if 10, the de6ail. thereof; and
(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The MiDJster of Health (Dr. SuhI1a Nayar): (a) While the objective of

